### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Miodrag Potkonjak	04/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Technology Currents LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12415060

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-0460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2066221711

Email: jrose@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1420 5th Ave., Suite 3400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117999-166460

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica Rose

Total Attachments: 2

source=117999-166460\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=117999-166460\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025660 FRAME: 0036 H \$40.00 12415

501410103

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Miodrag Potkonjak

does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Technology Currents LLC

2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400

Wilmington, DE 19808

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

# DISTRIBUTED GENERATION OF MUTUAL SECRETS

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 0060172, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	March 31, 2009	<del>.</del>	as
United States Applic	ation Number	12/415,060	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional

applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, research applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements.

reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 3040 day o, 2009.  Miodrag Potkonjak
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clare</u> )
On this $20$ day of $40$ , 2009, before me personally appeared Miodrag Potkoniak, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



Assignment Document Return Address:

Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. 1420 Fifth, Suite 3010 Seattle, Washington 98101 Telephone: 206-622-1711

Notary Public

otary i abilo	V				
State of California, Cou On <u>April 20, 1009</u> be	inty of <u>Sam</u>	ta cla	wa .	Comite	(3-4
On April 20, 2000 be	efore rne, 💹	odica	Porkon	ak N	de
Morely reasec, personally ap	pealea <b>M</b> i	Odvast 1	rot Kong	2. i/	Aspli
who proved to me on the	basis of satistact	on evidence to	b bể the peiso	n(s) T	
whose name(s) is/are subso					
to me that he/she/they execu	ated the some in m	s/her/their author	rized capacity(i	es).	
and that by his/her/their sign	<b>rature</b> (s) on the in:	trument the pen	son(s), or the er	Yfity	
upon behalf of which t	he person(s) ac	ted, executed	I the instrume	ent.	
i certify under PENALTY OF					
that the foregoin	g paragrapi	h is true a	ind correc	:16 <i>(</i> )	
WITNESS my hand and official	I seal			Just .	_
				-	-